
 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
October 26, 2010 Cumberland South By-election 

Candidate: Scott McKee (NDP) 
Official Agent: Joanne Lamey 
Date Filed: February 3, 2011 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 52,519.17 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 14,218.56 
      

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all               
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election     
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a number 
of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and inclusion of 
expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  
2 Candidates who receive not less than 10% of the valid votes cast are eligible for reimbursement of election 
expenses under S 182 of the Elections Act. 

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses1 
Eligible for 

Reimbursement2 

 
Headquarter Expenses $   0.00  $   23.50  
 
Worker Remuneration 0.00 0.00
 
Publicity / Advertising 526.34 526.34
 
Travel 239.40 239.40
 
Campaign Functions 0.00 0.00
 
Other 0.00 0.00
 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
 
  Subtotal $ 765.74 $ 789.24
 

 
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
 
  Total $ 765.74 $ 789.24



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
October 26, 2010 Cumberland South By-election 

Candidate: Kenny John Jackson (NSLP) 
Official Agent: Angela McCormick 

Date Filed: February 18, 2011 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 52,519.17 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 14,218.56 

      

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all               
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election     
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a number 
of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and inclusion of 
expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  
2 Candidates who receive not less than 10% of the valid votes cast are eligible for reimbursement of election 
expenses under S 182 of the Elections Act. 

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses1 
Eligible for 

Reimbursement2 

 
Headquarter Expenses $   3,128.62  $   2,808.53  
 
Worker Remuneration 4,460.00 4,360.00
 
Publicity / Advertising 28,059.41 28,016.24
 
Travel 0.00 0.00
 
Campaign Functions 0.00 0.00
 
Other 164.16 90.19
 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
 
  Subtotal $ 35,812.19 $ 35,274.96
 

 
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
 
  Total $ 35,812.19 $ 35,274.96



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
October 26, 2010 Cumberland South By-election 

Candidate: Jamie Baillie (PC) 
Official Agent: Alan Boss 

Date Filed: January 6, 2011 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 52,519.17 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 14,218.56 

      

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all               
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election     
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a number 
of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and inclusion of 
expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  
2 Candidates who receive not less than 10% of the valid votes cast are eligible for reimbursement of election 
expenses under S 182 of the Elections Act. 

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses1 
Eligible for 

Reimbursement2 

 
Headquarter Expenses $   7,071.93  $  7,027.81 
 
Worker Remuneration 5,405.00 5,405.00
 
Publicity / Advertising 31,612.14 31,612.14
 
Travel 2,216.83 2,081.83
 
Campaign Functions 1,197.60 1,197.60
 
Other 1,626.81 1,530.81
 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
 
  Subtotal $ 49,130.31 $ 48,855.19
 

 
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
 
  Total $ 49,130.31 $ 48,855.19


